



ASSIGN

101065372

SHEET

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Hideaki Seto b) Haruhiko Yamamoto Nobuvoshi Sato

	d)	Kyoko Saito	uvo			
2.	Name a)	e and address of Name: Address:	receiving party(ies): LSI Logic Corpora 1551 McCarthy Bo		, California95035	
3.		Assignment Security Agr Other	eement	Merger Change of N License Agr		
	Execu	ution Date: Mag	y 21, 999			
4.	Appli	cation Number	(s) or Patent Number(s	s): herewith		
06/11/1999 T	DADE1 Theod	09030 f 1112 (659 w)	application is:			
02 FC:581		40.00 0P Anti-Airlock Apparatus For Filters				

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

> Customer Number: 022434 BEYER & WEAVER, LLP P.O. Box 61059 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Telephone (510) 843-6200 Fax (510) 843-6203



PATENT TRADEHARK OFFICE

Total fee ((37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00
-------------------------------	---------	--------	---------

Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0388 (Order No. LSI1P151)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: May 28, 1999

James E. Austin Registration No. 39,489

Attorney Docket No. LSI1P151/B3-4066

(Revised 01/96)

REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0982

Docket No: LSI1P151/B3-4066

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, Hideaki Seto, Haruhiko Yamamoto, Nobuyoshi Sato, and Kyoko Saito, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X)	which has been executed b	y the undersig	ned concurrently herewith,	
()	which was filed on	, 19	_ and assigned Application No	,

and is entitled: ANTI-AIRLOCK APPARATUS FOR FILTERS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Hideaki Seto

Date: 5/2/, 1999

Witness: S. Filo 5/2//99

Print Name: S. Endo

Name: Name: Name: S. Endo

Name: Nobuyoshi Sato

Name: Kyoko Saito

Date: 5/2/, 1999

Witness: S. Endo

Print Name: S. Endo

Name: Kyoko Saito

Date: 5/2/, 1999

Witness: S. Endo

Print Name: S. Endo

Name: S. Endo

Assignment (Revised 011995)

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0983